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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

18. Nasik - 1/- 3/31 4 - -

19. Osmanabad - - - 2 - -

20. Parbhani - -17 1/12 1 - -

21. Pune 1-SFMSS
64 Lines

2/2 4/49 14 - -

22. Raigad - - 1/18 2 - -

23. Ratnagiri - - 2/22 2 - -

24. Sangli - - 1/15 2 - -

25. Satara - 1/5 2/38 2 - -

26. Sindhudurg - 1/1 1/4 2 - -

27. Sholapur 1-SFMSS
32 Lines

-74 4/38 7 — 1/18

28. Thane - - -/4 6 - -

29. Wardha - - 1/12 1 - -

30. Yeotmal - - 1/9 2 - -

SFMSS - Store and Forward Message Switching System EKBC - Electronic Key Board Concentrator.
EKB - Electronic Key Board.
FTC - Formatted Terminal Concentrator.
FT - Formatted Terminal.
Wkng. -  Working
Pland -  Planned

[English]

Speed Post Facilities

331. SHRI RAJABHAU THAKRE : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) the number of post offices wherein the speed post facilities are available in Maharashtra, district-wise;
and

(b) the time by which the remaining post offices are likely to be provided with this facility ?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI BENI
PRASAD VARMA); (a) District wise number of post offices wherein Speed PoWt facility available are given In attached
Statement.

(b) Provision of Speed Post facility to more towns/ cities is an ongojpg process. It is provided on the basts of business potential and operational feasibility.

Statement

The number of Post Offices wherein the Speed Post facility are available in the State of Maharashtra

District-wise as below :

SI. Name of District No. of Speed Post
No. Post Centres

1 2 3

1. Mumbai 66

2. Thane 18

3. Raigad 04

4. Pune 58

5. Satara 04
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1 2 3

6. Ahmednagar 02

7. Solapur 02

8. Kolhapur 04

9. Sangli 03

10. Ratnagiri 03

11. Sindhudurga Nil

12. Aurangabad 03

13. Jalna Nil

14. Osmanabad 01

15. Latur 01

16. Beed Nil

17. Nanded 01

18. Parbhani Nil

19. Nasik 07

20. Dhule 01

21. Jalgaon 02

22. Nagpur 31

23. Bhandara 02

24. Chandrapur 02

25. Wardha 01

26. Yeotmal 01

27. Amravati 01

28. Akola 01

29. Buldhana Nil

30. Gadchiroli Nil

Total 219

Employment Generation in Allahabad

332. DR. MURU MANOHAR JOSHI : Will the Minister of RURAL AREAS AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to S.Q.No. 168 on 05.03.1997
regarding development work and to state :

(a) the quantum of employment generated under

Jawahar Rozgar Yojana and Employment Assurance Scheme and the families benefited under IRDP during 1995-96 and 1996-97 in U.P., district-wise; and

(b) the expenditure incurred under each of the above heads during the said period ?

THE MINISTER OF RURAL AREAS AND EMPLOY
MENT (SHRI KINJARAPPU YERRANNAIDU) : (a) and (b)
The details of the quantum of employment generated under Jawahar Rozgar Yojana and Employment Assurance Scheme and the families benefitted under Integrated Rural Development Programme (IRDP) and expenditure incurred under these schemes in the districts of Uttar Pradesh during 1995-96 and 1996-97 are given in the attached Statements I to III.

Statement-1

Performance under Employment Assurance Scheme during 1995-96 and 1996-97 in Uttar Pradesh

1995-96 1996-97

SI.
No.

District Funds
Utilised

(Rs.
in

lakhs)

Employ
ment

Generated
(Lakh

Mandays)

Funds
Utilised

(Rs.
in

lakhs)

Employ
ment

Genera
ted (Lakh
Mandays)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1. Agra - - 0.00 0.00

2. Aligarh - - 251.51 3.08

3. Allabahad 74.80 1.37 523.04 8.19

4. Almora 869.92 15.87 503.50 10.67

5. Ambedkar
Nagar

- - 198.62 4.63

6. Azamgarh 677.53 9.16 593.70 8.69

7. Badaun - - 15.81 0.21

8; Bahraich 1174.24 18.34 1209.23 22.58

9. Ballia 0.00 0.00 328.00 6.85

10. Banda 1081.05 16.39 816.77 9.75

11. Barabanki 339.22 8.27 241.35 4.50

12. Basti 468.37 8.52 427.15 6.48

13. Bhadoi 179.17 4.94 286.28 4.37

